

Bid Tab
Washington Township
4.20.26

1D from Road V to Juvenile Facility north Drive

Length: 2680 Feet or 0.51 Mile(s)

Width: 16 Feet (Approx. 4790 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: Double Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Ward Construction Co.		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	409	1680	Gal	First Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.35 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.40	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 5,342.40
2	409	50	C.Y.	First Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00
3	409	1920	Gal	Second Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.40	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 6,105.60
4	409	50	C.Y.	Second Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00
5	Spec.	720	Gal	Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,160.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
Estimate Total						\$ 20,290.00		\$ 18,574.00		\$ 19,558.00

Road U from Road 3 to 4A

Length: 9140 Feet or 1.73 Mile(s)

Width: 16 Feet (Approx. 16340 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: Double Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Ward Construction Co.		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	409	5720	Gal	First Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.35 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.40	\$ 19,448.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 17,732.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 18,189.60
2	409	165	C.Y.	First Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,105.00
3	409	6540	Gal	Second Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.40	\$ 22,236.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 20,274.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 20,797.20
4	409	165	C.Y.	Second Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,105.00
5	Spec.	2455	Gal	Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,365.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 9,083.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,365.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 271.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
Estimate Total						\$ 66,160.00		\$ 61,039.50		\$ 60,811.80

Road 4 from Road V to Road T

Length: 10605 Feet or 2.01 Mile(s)

Width: 13 Feet (Approx. 15485 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: Double Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Ward Construction Co.		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	409	5425	Gal	First Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.35 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.40	\$ 18,445.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 16,817.50	\$ 3.18	\$ 17,251.50
2	409	155	C.Y.	First Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,735.00
3	409	6195	Gal	Second Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.40	\$ 21,063.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 19,204.50	\$ 3.18	\$ 19,700.10
4	409	155	C.Y.	Second Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,735.00
5	Spec.	2325	Gal	Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 8,602.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,975.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 252.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
Estimate Total						\$ 62,615.00		\$ 57,774.50		\$ 57,746.60

Colton- Texas Street

Length: 390 Feet or 0.07 Mile(s)

Width: 10 Feet (Approx. 480 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: Double Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Ward Construction Co.		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	409	170	Gal	First Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.35 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.40	\$ 578.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 612.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 540.60
2	409	5	C.Y.	First Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 48.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 185.00
3	409	195	Gal	Second Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.40	\$ 663.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 702.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 620.10
4	409	5	C.Y.	Second Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 48.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 185.00
5	Spec.	75	Gal	Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 225.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 14.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
Estimate Total						\$ 2,960.00		\$ 2,889.00		\$ 4,005.70

Colton- Toledo/ Washington St from 4A to U4

Length: 1715 Feet or 0.32 Mile(s)

Width: 10 Feet (Approx. 2060 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: Double Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Ward Construction Co.		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	409	725	Gal	First Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.35 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 2,305.50
2	409	25	C.Y.	First Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 925.00
3	409	825	Gal	Second Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 2,623.50
4	409	25	C.Y.	Second Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 925.00
5	Spec.	310	Gal	Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 930.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
Estimate Total						\$ 9,640.00		\$ 10,130.00		\$ 9,959.00

Texas- All Streets

Length: 3850 Feet or 0.73 Mile(s)

Width: 10 Feet (Approx. 4520 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: Double Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Ward Construction Co.		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	409	1585	Gal	First Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.35 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.40	\$ 5,389.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 5,706.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 5,040.30
2	409	45	C.Y.	First Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,665.00
3	409	1810	Gal	Second Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.40	\$ 6,154.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 6,516.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 5,755.80
4	409	45	C.Y.	Second Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,665.00
5	Spec.	680	Gal	Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,040.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 77.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
Estimate Total						\$ 18,980.00		\$ 20,422.00		\$ 18,416.10

Catherine Drive

Length: 1445 Feet or 0.27 Mile(s)

Width: 10 Feet (Approx. 1645 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: Double Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Ward Construction Co.		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	409	580	Gal	First Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.35 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,972.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 1,844.40
2	409	20	C.Y.	First Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 740.00
3	409	660	Gal	Second Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 2,098.80
4	409	20	C.Y.	Second Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 740.00
5	Spec.	250	Gal	Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
Estimate Total						\$ 7,920.00		\$ 8,264.00		\$ 8,423.20

Total Entire Bid

\$

188,565.00

\$

179,093.00

\$

178,920.40

Bid Awarded